JUL 1 0 2012



103646913

©2011 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attac

1. Name of conveying party:

1) Yukihiro NAKAGAWA

Name and Address of receiving page 2.

FUJITSU LIMITED

	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): June 11, 2012		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/544,317, filed July 9, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1341.1989 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Gene	M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172		
	of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
@2011	Revised April 2011		

PATENT REEL: 028607 FRAME: 0907

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	Japan
Mayor san a salah di Bir surusun huri ghadhir kafi sadayah dadah di dipah nga di didahahan birdayayilikin didahah disayay yangasada yay		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled		owledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR exclusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention) VIRTUAL NETWORK CONTROL PROGRAM, VIRTUAL N	ETWORK CONTROL METHOD AND INFORM	ATION PROCESSING APPARATUS
relating to International Patent App Letters Patent of the United States	plication PCT/JP/_ was executed on even date	and/or for which application for herewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of executi	on of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No.		orney is hereby authorized to insert fied data, when known.
and to said application and all Let and any continuation, division, ren thereon, for the full term or terms including any extensions thereof (c Patent(s)").	ewal, substitute, reissue o for which the said Letters	Patent(s) may be granted and
said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s)	the ASSIGNEE may deem nece protection for said invent and the issuance of said Le se proceeding, and in any ! elation to same, such acts arate assignments and decla	rations, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Yhkhino Nakagawa (Signature)	Yukihiro Nakagawa	June 11, 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)